LEARN MORE:
To learn more about saving money and energy, go to
LIMITED WARRANTY
5 years
PERFORMANCE  HIGHLIGHTS:
120-347V Type B Replacement Lamps
Light Output: 900 - 5,500 Lumens

Shape
Base
Type Watts Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty2
MOL
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated
Life L70
(Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC®4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
120-347V Ballast Bypass - 8ft Glass Tubes
T8 R17d 42 93309189 LED42BDT8/G8/R17d/840/120-347 120-347 20 96 5500 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 - Damp
R17d 42 93309190 LED42BDT8/G8/R17d/850/120-347 120-347 20 96 5500 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 - Damp
Fa8 42 93309184 LED42BDT8/G8/Fa8/835/120-347 120-347 20 96 5400 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
Fa8 42 93309185 LED42BDT8/G8/Fa8/840/120-347 120-347 20 96 5500 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
Fa8 42 93309186 LED42BDT8/G8/Fa8/850/120-347 120-347 20 96 5500 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
120-347V Ballast Bypass - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 15 93150744 LED15BDT8/G4/830/120-347 120-347 20 48 2000 3000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 15 93150745 LED15BDT8/G4/835/120-347 120-347 20 48 2100 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 15 93150774 LED15BDT8/G4/840/120-347 120-347 20 48 2200 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 15 93150775 LED15BDT8/G4/850/120-347 120-347 20 48 2200 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 11.5 93305112 LED11BDT8/G4/830/120-347 120-347 20 48 1700 3000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 11.5 93305113 LED11BDT8/G4/835/120-347 120-347 20 48 1750 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 11.5 93305115 LED11BDT8/G4/840/120-347 120-347 20 48 1800 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 11.5 93305116 LED11BDT8/G4/850/120-347 120-347 20 48 1800 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
120-347V Ballast Bypass - 3ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 12 93309175 LED12BDT8/G3/830/120-347 120-347 20 36 1500 3000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 12 93309176 LED12BDT8/G3/835/120-347 120-347 20 36 1550 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 12 93309177 LED12BDT8/G3/840/120-347 120-347 20 36 1600 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 12 93309178 LED12BDT8/G3/850/120-347 120-347 20 36 1600 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
120-347V Ballast Bypass - 2ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 7 93309179 LED7BDT8/G2/830/120-347 120-347 20 24 900 3000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 7 93309180 LED7BDT8/G2/835/120-347 120-347 20 24 925 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 7 93309181 LED7BDT8/G2/840/120-347 120-347 20 24 950 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G13 7 93309182 LED7BDT8/G2/850/120-347 120-347 20 24 950 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
120-347V Ballast Bypass Glass Tubes - Double Ended - Type B - T5
Bulb
Shape
Base
Type Watts Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty2
MOL
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated
Life L70
(Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC®4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
120-347V Ballast Bypass - 4ft T5 HO Glass Tubes
T5 G5 25 93305599 LED25BDT5/G4/835/120-347 120-347 25 46 3400 3500K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G5 25 93305600 LED25BDT5/G4/840/120-347 120-347 25 46 3500 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
G5 25 93305601 LED25BDT5/G4/850/120-347 120-347 25 46 3500 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp
LED Lamp
Dimmer
VAC
Power Line Dimming Option

(Initial)5
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13
10
13*
16
93313525 LEDLCBDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48
1650
2050*
2550
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-3PNRN2 Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 3ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13
10
12*
14
93313565 LEDLCBDT8/G3/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 36
1400
1650*
1800
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-6N1DV1 Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 2ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13
7
9*
11
93313567 LEDLCBDT8/G2/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 24
950
1150*
1350
3000K

Qty2
MOL
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)5
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 16 93313519 LED16BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 2550
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-Y9PPM3 Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 13 93313501 LED13BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 2050
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-77F6BV Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 10 93313483 LED10BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 1650
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K